Berlin-Mariendorf 31.12.2025

3J25NE 01.03.2024

KLEL

Nenngeld EUR 17900 = Einsatz EUR 100 * 179 Pferde

Es bleiben folgende 179 Pferde startberechtigt

001. Ada von Haithabu (DE)
002. Alfa La belle (DE)
003. Alma Mia (DE)
004. Alman (DE)
005. Anabel PS (DE)
006. Anna Dolly (DE)
007. Arcania S (DE)
008. Aurelio (DE)
009. Baby L.G. (DE)
010. BadRomance Diamant (DE)
011. Bandito Diamant (DE)
012. Bella Tyrolia (DE)
013. Blizzard Diamant (DE)
014. Blueberry Diamant (DE)
015. Boomerang Diamant (DE)
Ole. Borgano (DE)
017. Braxxton (DE)
018. Bumblebee Diamant (DE)
019. Butterfly Diamant (DE)
020. Captain Chaos (DE)
021. Carrie B. (DE)
022. Cash for Ever S (DE)
023. Cast Iron (DE)
024. Cavaillon (DE)
025. Charlie Ferro BR (DE)
026. Chasing Dreams (DE)
027. Choupette (DE)
028. Crazy Love (DE)
029. Daireann (DE)
030. Delia (DE)
031. Fifth Avenue (DE)
032. Fiobinho (DE)
033. Fit for Future (DE)
034. Foxtrott (DE)
035. Fragolino Rosso (DE)
036. Fria Mirchi (DE)
037. Frieda BR (DE)
038. Gabbro Conlydia (DE)
039. Gazzaladra Font (DE)
040. Gentissime (DE)
041. Germanicus (DE)
042. Gigrobot Font (DE)
043. Gloria AS (DE)
044. Go to Moon N Back (DE)
045. God save the King (DE)
046. Gold Girl HB (DE)
047. Grand fleur GB (DE)
048. Gunfire (DE)
049. Hall of Fame S (DE)
050. Harmony (DE)
051. Harry Angel (DE)
052. Heathcliff (DE)
053. HeLa BR (DE)
054. Hidalgo Star (DE)
055. Hitch Hiker (DE)
056. Howings Elly (DE)
057. Hot and Spicy S (DE)
058. Iron Eagle (DE)
059. Italiano Express (DE)
Marcussen,F./St.Franziska/Tietz,
060. Jaccomo (DE)
061. Jelly Bean (DE)
062. Joell Dream (DE)
063. Jordis (DE)
064. Julius BR (DE)
065. Junique (DE)
066. Katana di Masi (DE)
067. Kenzo di Masi (DE)
068. Kingsman (DE)
069. La Grange (DE)
070. La Jana (DE)
071. La Mirage (DE)
072. Leia Dream (DE)
073. Lille Havfrue (DE)
074. Logan Huntzberger (DE)
075. Love Me Always S (DE)
076. Magic Moni (DE)
077. Mahasim Ass (DE)
078. Mateo KS (DE)
079. Meraviglia Rosso (DE)
080. Midnight Lady S (DE)
081. Midnight Sky (DE)
082. Mille Fleurs (DE)
083. Miss Countess (DE)
084. Mon Jolie (DE)
085. Mon Victory (DE)
086. Money Shark (DE)
087. Montecatini (DE)
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Tiger Woods As/Helena von Haithabu
Slick Agent/Cala Radjada
Maharajah/Aint she sweet

Googoo Gaagaa/Remy Brandt (IT)
Prodigious/April Classic

Helgafell (FR)/Noble Dolly

Southwind Frank/Marion Mardi Gras (US)
Readly Express/Anastasia As
Villiam/Kyria Dragon

Spartan Kronos/Mustang's Sally
Indigious/Cosi fan tutte

Broadway Hall/Burlesque
Indigious/Sugababe Diamant (IT)
Indigious/Keystone Tabby
Indigious/Pippilotta Diamant

Victor Gio/Bonita ST
Maharajah/Brétigny

Indigious/Riwa

Indigious/Piccolina Diamant

Bar Hopping/Crazy for you

Pastor Stephen/Cherry Lady S

Cantab Hall/Credit to Thelimit
Googoo Gaagaa/Cahaya

Varenne/C'est bien

Love You/Avalon Transs R

Googoo Gaagaa/Easytowin (NL)
Maharajah/Chili

Walner (CA)/Crazy Wild Desire

Broad Bahn/Duchess Boko (SE)

Bourbon Blue/Dakota Greenwood
Southwind Frank/Fashion Feline (US)
Tiger Woods As/Fiona K&
Indigious/Frdulein Wunder
Googoo Gaagaa/Frédulein Trixie
Booster Winner/Miss Chablis
Raja Mirchi/Isotta OM
International Moni/Abani W
Conway Fortuna (NL)/Galatossa
Love You/Transamerica As (IT)
Brillantissime/Gentille
Googoo Gaagaa/Daarling Am (SE)
Muscles Yankee/Te Quiero I.T.
Maharajah/Glide be Nimble
Pascia' Lest/To Hill and Back (US)
Indigious/Giverny

Googoo Gaagaa/Goldy Stardust
Abano As/Balonie
Maharajah/Garonne

Muscle Hill/Grammy Award

Bold Eagle (FR)/Lady Jacqueline
Quick Wood (FR)/Intelligente
Googoo Gaagaa/Haubertje

Quick Wood (FR)/Star Groenhof
Indigious/Dolce Greenwood
Prodigious/Honeybee

Googoo Gaagaa/Marine Brodda (SE)
Greenshoe (US)/Spicy Wings (US)
Bold Eagle (FR)/Keely Hanover
Readly Express/Avena Jet (IT)

(IT)

Tactical Landing/Stacelita

Cash Hanover/Juliera

Up and Quick/Lady Magriet
Ganymede/Jamaha
Brillantissime/Stormy Pearl
Cristal Money/Jette Way

Raja Mirchi/Coruna (SE)
Maharajah/Indira Corner

Googoo Gaagaa/Queen for a Day
Readly Express/Almond Rich
Victor Gio/Landesfiirstin

Readly Express/Ida F Boko

Bird Parker/Laurea LB
Broadwell/Lindi

Cash Hanover/Laura Vici

Cantab Hall/Love My Muscles (US)
International Moni/Marie Galante
Maharajah/Lilly Ass
Propulsion/Donna Princess
Booster Winner/Come on Horse (SE)
International Moni/Sunshine Lane
Victor Gio/Mystic Hanover
Fabulous Wood/VivalaVida Diamant
Bold Eagle (FR)/Lobell Countess
Wishing Stone/Theresa As

Wishing Stone/Classic Garden (SE)
International Moni/Step by Step
Maharajah/Olympia Diamant

7009802
7006699
7221822
7225262
7004616
7213220
7221082
7214711
7215710
7012527
7012527
7020866
7012527
7012527
7012527
7009802
7009802
7012527
7012527
7223285
7009802
7221082
7222802
7224985
7016460
7222802
7216916
7189001
7009802
7220711
7213528
7222351
7003243
7176142
7225224
7009802
7166634
7222783
7023878
7006814
7217089
7215710
7225302
7168521
7202708
7220211
7009802
7181227
7221082
7020866
7214984
7009802
7224578
7223332
7225398
7225307
7221082
7009802
7223559

7020866
7021159
7220111
7009802
7181227
7225030
7223034
7225302
7222197
7009802
7009802
7222197
7220111
7009802
7009802
7221082
7202708
7166030
7220210
7223616
7221080
7224985
7020205
7021516
7211721
7211721
7021242
7010402

Dreijahrigen-Kriterium 2025 (Nennungen)

Walter-Mommert,Karin
Jahnhorst,Paul
Gestiit IDEE

Stall Alman

Sieburg, Peter
I.M.T.-Talli Oy
Maleitzke,Patrick
Gest.Buchenhof/Heit.,Ch.+M.
Gerrits Recycl.Group
Stall M.S.Diamanten
Stall M.S.Diamanten
Stall Germania

Stall M.S.Diamanten
Stall M.S.Diamanten
Stall M.S.Diamanten
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Stall M.S.Diamanten
Stall M.S.Diamanten
Gest.Hansen/Hansen,E.-A.
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Maleitzke,Patrick
Carpe Diem Stables
Ecurie C'est bien
Rosengarten,Bernhard
Carpe Diem Stables
Stall Kurpfalz
Thomaskamp, Roman
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Stall Drensteinfurt
Rupp,Astrid+Josef
Stall PrettyWomen 04
Stall Express

Stall JauB
Schmaus,P.+V./SPK GmbH
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Hofer,Franz
Beek,Dr.Arthur v.d.
Stall Wieserhof
Krismann,Mario

Alja BV

Gerrits Recycl.Group
Stall Ohana

Team Neuhof
Lindinger,Dr.Marie
Brocker,Hans
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Stall Silvia
Maleitzke,Patrick
Stall Germania

Union Wertstoffhand.
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Drska,F./Strobl,Ch.
Voy,Sylvia
Bartonik,Peter/Stall Ohana
Christiansen/Schréder/Wedemann
Maleitzke,Patrick
Walter-Mommert,Karin

Stall Germania
Walter,Kerstin

Stall Living Dream GbR
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Stall Silvia
Fiedler,A./Jung-Fringel,I.
Moschner,W./Schréder,C.
Stall Ohana

Stall Sinos
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Stall Sinos

Stall Living Dream GbR
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Walter-Mommert,Karin
Maleitzke,Patrick
Lindinger,Dr.Marie
Pletschacher,Kurt

Kulzer, Sylvia

Kiser,P. u. S./Schmaus,P. u. V.
Maleitzke,P./Schockeméhle,V.+L.
Ecurie C'est bien
Fiedler,Arne

Roos,Jasper Ferdinand
Stall Mon Amour

Stall Mon Amour
Platvoet,Dr. Claudia
Santner,Anton



088. Monticello (DE) 2 j. H Maharajah/Extravaganza 7221807 - Bruns/Kleinmiddeldorf
089. Moon Walker S (DE) 2 j. H Maharajah/Porsche Hall (US) 7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

090. Mountbatten (DE) 2 j. H Broadwell/Mirage Mo 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
091. Much more (DE) 2 j. H Spartan Kronos/Mary Ann J 7001001 - Abel,Dieter

092. Neith Victory S (DE) 2 j. S Explosive Matter/Neith's Song (US) 7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

093. Nicolai Hanover (DE) 2 j. H Cash Hanover/Norma Jean Ride 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
094. Nightfairy (DE) 2 j. S Green Manalishi (SE)/Nocedicocco Rex 7023985 - Walek,Karla

095. Northern Rose (DE) 2 j. S Northern Charm/Merana 7019214 - Franzl,Ingrid

096. Odin Eck (DE) 2 j. H Victor Gio/Eck Black Attack (NO) 7001788 - Stall GESVEA

097. Ohio PS (DE) 2 j. H Prodigious/O'dalema Byrds 7004616 - Sieburg,Peter

098. Opera OE (DE) 2 j. S Muscle Hill/Ofelia OE 7021993 - Gestiit Oesterdieken

099. Orlando Paladino (DE) 2 j. H Orlando Vici/Donna Granata 7023878 - Stall Wieserhof

100. Orso Nero TroT (DE) 2 j. H Maharajah/Ulalia (IT) 7017745 - Tietz,Thorsten

101. Pandoer Greenwood (DE) 2 j. H Perfect Spirit (US)/Light my Fire Bi 7019823 - Bins,Frank K.

102. Passion Greenwood (DE) 2 j. S Twister Bi (IT)/Jill Greenwood 7019823 - Bins,Frank K.

103. Pastorius SE (DE) 2 j. H Pastor Stephen/Bell Simoni (DK) 7224188 - Marcinkowski,Stefan

104. Patriot Newport (DE) 2 j. H Muscle Hill/Gilda Newport 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
105. Paul H Greenwood (DE) 2 j. H Raja Mirchi/Hanna Greenwood 7019823 - Bins,Frank K.

106. Pauline Eagle (DE) 2 j. S Bold Eagle (FR)/Freya Kievitshof 7223373 - Granton Mark.BV/Jeanne Lau BV
107. Pennsylvania (DE) 2 j. S Six Pack (US)/Hazel Newport 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
108. Penny Lane Newport (DE) 2 j. S Jimmy William/Broadway Histep (US) 7220341 - Borgh,Jesse+Peter ter
109. Pepper Scott (DE) 2 j. S Green Manalishi (SE)/Badira Bay 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
110. Petra S Fortuna (DE) 2 j. S Southwind Frank/Kenway Fortuna 7009157 - Schoonderwoerd,Anton
111. Pirate Newport (DE) 2 j. H Donato Hanover/Color Schemes (US) 7020866 - Stall Germania

112. Pirate of Greenwood (DE) 2 Jj. H Zacon Gio (IT)/Lola Barosso 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
113. Power Girlie (DE) 2 j. S Power (SE)/Vicky Boko (NL) 7221337 - Hellmers,Karsten

114. Power of Greenwood (DE) 2 j. H Villiam/City of Angels (SE) 7019823 - Bins,Frank K.

115. Princess Steel (DE) 2 j. S Six Pack (US)/Lady Josephine 7225364 - Merwestaal Racing Stables B.V.
116. Proud Beuckenswijk (DE) 2 Jj. H Fawkes (US)/Warita Beuckenswijk 7022526 - Schilstra,Klaas

117. Proud Steel (DE) 2 j. W Googoo Gaagaa/Jessie Bros 7216857 - Goulooze-Tesselaar,A.P.A.
118. Putorana Boko (DE) 2 j. H Readly Express/Brightlands 7215710 - Gerrits Recycl.Group
119. Rachel (DE) 2 j. S Cristal Money/Rihanna 7010332 - Stall Vvaldivia

120. Raja Heuvelland (DE) 2 j. S Raja Mirchi/Blacklist 7223831 - Gerrits Trading GmbH
121. Red Fire (DE) 2 j. H Maharajah/Best of Love (NL) 7224690 - Elzinga,Jacob u.Slijfer,Richard
122. Red Mile usa (DE) 2 j. S International Moni/Gotta Jibboo (US) 7225238 - Kraus,D./Marcinkowski,S.
123. Royal Romance (DE) 2 j. S Propulsion/Royal Beauty 7020866 - Stall Germania

124. Salinero Bo (DE) 2 j. H Maharajah/Jolie Coer (SE) 7181227 - Stall Silvia

125. Sally Bo (DE) 2 j. S Googoo Gaagaa/Karissa Bo 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
126. Sarafina (DE) 2 j. S Maharajah/Salvedonatella 7225170 - Buhmann-Bayer,J./Hagn, K.
127. Sea of Thieves S (DE) 2 j. S Tactical Landing/Smexi (US) 7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

128. Seaside Heights S (DE) 2 j. H Marseille (US)/Seaside (US) 7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

129. Secret Venice S (DE) 2 j. S International Moni/Venetian (US) 7224242 - Gerrits Rec.Group/HR Vastgoed
130. Shelly (DE) 2 j. S Northern Charm/Love your face 7217374 - Nagel, Heinrich

131. Sherburne S (DE) 2 j. S Tactical Landing/Sea Raven (US) 7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

132. Signora veloce (DE) 2 j. S Victor Gio/Enigma 7021659 - Bramlage,Mark

133. Sir Hans (DE) 2 j. W Hans Hazelaar/Lady Maud 7222802 - Carpe Diem Stables

134. Slightly Love AS (DE) 2 j. S Love You/Slightly Tipsy (US) 7222802 - Carpe Diem Stables

135. Snorre Eck (DE) 2 j. H Victor Gio/Royal Affair (IT) 7001788 - Stall GESVEA

136. Snowstorm (DE) 2 j. H Northern Charm/Indra Comtesse 7017215 - Franzl,Josef

137. Spice on Ice S (DE) 2 j. H Greenshoe (US)/Blur (US) 7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

138. Spirit of di Masi (DE) 2 j. H Trixton/Georgina Corner 7225302 - Stall Ohana

139. Stonehillpearl (DE) 2 j. S Muscle Hill/Stonewashd Diamant 7221090 - St.M.S.Diamanten/Van Dijk GmbH
140. Sullenberger (DE) 2 j. H Face Time Bourbon (FR)/Sestri' del Tron (IT)7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
141. Sunshine Bo CG (DE) 2 j. S Muscle Massive/Femke F Boko 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
142. Super Bo (DE) 2 j. H Tactical Landing/Indira Bo 7006616 - Stall Habo

143. Super Pro LR (DE) 2 j. S Maharajah/Super Pro 7006478 - Reisinger,Ludwig

144. Taly SV (DE) 2 j. S Indigious/Paris Venus (AT) 7223332 - Voy,Sylvia

145. Thanks (DE) 2 j. S Cantab Hall/Teresanna (IT) 7003291 - Kuhstrater,Paul

146. Theodora AS (DE) 2 j. S Nuncio/Time for Muscles (SE) 7017745 - Tietz,Thorsten

147. Tolstoi OE (DE) 2 j. H Readly Express/Tara Hall 7225254 - Pema Energi AB

148. Trouble (DE) 2 j. S Readly Express/Bibi Kievitshof 7222802 - Carpe Diem Stables

149. Ultimate (DE) 2 j. S Googoo Gaagaa/Unicorn Diamant 7176142 - Stall JauB

150. Ulvaeus (DE) 2 j. H Bird Parker/Uptoheaven Diamant 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
151. Undercover Girl S (DE) 2 j. S Cantab Hall/Ushuaia As (IT) 7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

152. Vacation Memory (DE) 2 j. S Jimmy William/Modern Art 7008909 - Frahm,Dirk

153. Valencia (DE) 2 j. S Trixton/Lesperanza 7002556 - Gestiit Lasbek

154. Valerio Massimo (DE) 2 j. H SJ's Caviar/Fleur Lavec 7208632 - Stins,Jan

155. Valkyria (DE) 2 j. S Spartan Kronos/Push the Button 7023878 - Stall Wieserhof

156. Valparaiso (DE) 2 j. S Love You/Motion Pure 7002556 - Gestiit Lasbek

157. Vanita (DE) 2 j. S Readly Express/Sugarbush Hanover (US) 7002556 - Gestiit Lasbek

158. Vanity Fair (DE) 2 j. H Brioni/Hermine 7225266 - Naleki Stables BV

159. Varimba (DE) 2 j. S Northern Charm/Marimba 7002556 - Gestiit Lasbek

160. Varus (DE) 2 j. H Northern Charm/Miss Bertha 7002556 - Gestiit Lasbek

161. Vaya con Dios (DE) 2 j. H Partout Simoni/Opal Fine 7014295 - Pritsch,Kurt

162. Velten Stonehenge (DE) 2 j. S Wishing Stone/Velten As 7020489 - Vlieger,Rob T.de

163. Venom of Magic (DE) 2 j. S Jimmy William/Find the Magic 7220583 - Frahm,Arne

164. Very Hot Pants (DE) 2 j. S Donato Hanover/Pantsnsox Diamant 7225332 - D.G Elektrotechnik

165. Vicky the Viking (DE) 2 j. S Hayden Hanover (US)/Foto Finish 7007116 - Schirmann,Matthias

166. Victus (DE) 2 j. H Southwind Frank/Locke 7002556 - Gestiit Lasbek

167. Violet Sunshine (DE) 2 j. S Spartan Kronos/Suzie Sunshine 7225251 - Stall Drei Grazien

168. Virginia Wild (DE) 2 j. S SJ's Caviar/Wildcat Hanseatic 7168521 - Team Neuhof

169. Viva Las Vegas (DE) 2 j. H Impeto Grif (IT)/Mai Tai 7019287 - Ivic,Mijo

170. Voodoo Lily (DE) 2 j. S SJ's Caviar/Curlin 7220583 - Frahm,Arne

171. Wendigo (DE) 2 j. H Googoo Gaagaa/What a Feeling 7176142 - Stall JauB

172. What a Lady S (DE) 2 j. S What the Hill (CA)/Hallmark Session (US)7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

173. Wodan Eck (DE) 2 j. H Maharajah/Elle de Mai (SE) 7001788 - Stall GESVEA

174. Xalina B (DE) 2 j. S Booster Winner/Silicone Free 7023878 - Stall Wieserhof

175. Xinitex (DE) 2 j. S Orlando Vici/Zora Island 7009802 - Walter-Mommert,Karin
176. Zafira PS (DE) 2 j. S SJ's Caviar/zZiggy Boshoeve 7004616 - Sieburg,Peter

177. Zamba Zamba S (DE) 2 j. S Trixton/Zara Don 7221082 - Maleitzke,Patrick

178. Zara LR (DE) 2 j. S Victor Gio/Zaragoza 7225162 - Lutz,Karl/Rosenberg,Daniel
179. Zenith PS (DE) 2 j. H Prodigious/Zita PS 7004616 - Sieburg,Peter



